COMPARATIVE MATRIX 
CEBU LANDMASTERS, INC. 

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 
(CREATION OF NEW CLASS OF PREFERRED SHARES) 

Article No. From To 

SEVENTH SEVENTH: That the authorized capital 
stock of said corporation is Ten Billion One 
Hundred Million Pesos 
(Php10,100,000,000.00), Philippine 
Currency, divided into (a) Ten Billion 
(10,000,000,000) common shares with a par 
value of One Peso (Php1.00) per share; and 
(b) One Billion (1,000,000,000) voting 
preferred shares with a par value of Ten 
Centavo (Php0.10) per share.

[...]

Directors on April 25, 2023 and by the 
Stockholders on June 01, 2023) 

The preferred shares may be issued from 
time to time, as the Board of Directors, 
through a resolution may determine. 

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital 
stock of said corporation is Ten Billion One 
Hundred Million Pesos 
(Php10,100,000,000.00), Philippine 
Currency, divided into:  

(a) Nine Billion (9,000,000,000) common 
shares with a par value of One Peso 
(Php1.00) per share;  

(b) One Billion (1,000,000,000) Series “A” 
preferred shares with a par value of One 
Peso (Php1.00) per share;